## 502406463 07/02/2013

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Yuji MIYATA	06/27/2013

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha			
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho			
Internal Address:	Mizuho-ku			
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken			
State/Country:	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	467-8561			

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13933553

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2025089338

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202)639-7700

Email: dcipdocket@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: Baker Botts, LLP

Address Line 1: 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: The Warner

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	076376.2576
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kassity Y. Liu Reg. No. 68,774
Signature:	/Kassity Y. Liu/
Date:	07/02/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment\_2576#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 030728 FRAME: 0484 13933553

# **ASSIGNMENT**

2012-03655 US/57XJ16

		(1)	Yuji MIYATA		(5)			
(1-8) Insert	(2)			(6)				
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)			(7)	-		
•		(4)	-		(8)			
							nd valuable considerations peby does assign, transfer a	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOG	YO KABL	JSHIKI KAIS	HA		
(1 <b>0)</b>	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)				1444	n 467-8561 JAPAN	
			(hereinafter designated as defined in 35 U.S.C. provisional, non-provision	as the Assign §100, in the nal, divisiona	ee) the entire rig e invention, and l, continuation, s	ht, title and interes in all applications ubstitute, and reis	of the United States of Ar s for patent including any a sue application(s), and all I granted on the invention kno	and a Letter
(11)	Insert Identification of Invention such as Title, Case		OUTPUT PROC STORAGE ME APPARATUS				PARATUS, AND DNS FOR OUTP	TU'
	Number, or Foreign Application Number		(Attorney Docket No.					
44.00						lication for patent i	n the United States of Ameri	ica
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on Ju	4 .27	,2013		Sec.	
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. application Serial N		•			
application any app the Assistant claims of the community	applications for the in ons and patents as the 2). The undersigned lication or continuation gnee in every way possible to the interval of the undersigned of the interval of the undersigned of the undersigned states resulting from the provisions of the undersigned states resulting from the province of the undersigned of the undersigned of the undersigned of the undersigned ay be necessary or descriptions and the undersigned of t	ventione Assile Assile agreement in agreemen	in, and any patent(s) issuiting ignees may deem necessate(s) to execute all papers revision thereof, or any paterin obtaining evidence and e(s) to execute all papers and Convention for Protecte(s) to perform all affirmated States patent to the Aste by authorize(s) and reques pplication(s) to the said Asteroir entire interest herein as any grant(s) the firm of BAK	ng thereon, a ary. necessary in the or reissue going forward and documer tion of Industrative acts whice ssignee. ssignee, as a ssigned, and	connection with a application base d with such interfects and perform a rial Property or sich may be necemmissioner of P Assignee of the that he has (the	any interference want thereon, for the erence.  any act which may milar agreements.  essary to obtain, no attents to issue are entire interest, and ey have) not exect to insert on this asset to insert on this asset.	and any continuing, divisional ments in connection with shich may be declared concertinvention, and to cooperate be necessary in connection maintain or confirm by reissury and all Letters Patents of the hereby covenants that he uted, and will not execute, signment any further identification of the content of the confirmant of the content of the cont	rning with with ue or of the has any
	In witness whereof,	exec	uted by the undersigned	1		A ` '		
Date	Jun . 27	, 20	<u> 13 Name</u>	of Inventor	Thy	Mujate	(SEAL	-)
Date	•		Name	of Inventor			(SEAL	.)
Date			Name	of Inventor			(SEAL	_)
Date			Name	of Inventor			(SEAL	-)
Date			Name	of Inventor			(SEAL	_)
Date	•		Name	of Inventor			(SEAL	_)
Date			Name	of Inventor			(SEAL	_)
Data				of Inventor			(SFAI	`

PATENT REEL: 030728 FRAME: 0485

RECORDED: 07/02/2013